RESOLUTION NO. 1248

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN ESTABLISHING
REVISED FEES FOR THE COMMUNITY CENTER 2002

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation staff has conducted a survey of the fees of comparable facilities
in the metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, fee increase recommendations were made to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board;
and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the fee increases as recommended to them by the
Parks and Recreation Advisory Board are necessary to reflect the increased costs of providing such services
and to be comparable with the metro area.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN,
COLORADO:

Section 1. Golden Community Center fees shall be as follows:
Admission Fees Delete Prime Time Fee on Friday, Saturday,
Sunday, and Holidays
Community Room
Saturdays and $300/hour
Holidays with the

kitchen included

Swimming Lesson Fees

Per participant — Resident $27
Per participant — Non-resident $33
Per participant - Private Lessons $18
Per participant — Semi-private Lessons $10
Section 2. Recreation Program fees shall be as follows:

Wellness

Personal Training 1 hour Resident $35
Personal Training 1 hour Non-resident $42
Drop in Yoga Resident $46
Drop in Yoga Non-resident $52
Pilates Resident $56
Pilates Non-resident $60
T’ai Chi Resident $46
T’ai Chi Non-resident $50
Basic Weights Resident $38.50
Basic Weights Non-resident $44

Weights for Women Resident $38.50
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Sports Complex shall remain as established by Resolution No. 1066.

Weights for Women
Teen Strength Training
Teen Strength Training

Youth

Daily Day Camp
Daily Day Camp
Weekly Day Camp
Weekly Day Camp
Stretch & Grow
Stretch & Grow
Preschool 2/week
Preschool 2/week
Preschool 3/week
Preschool 3/week
Dance

Dance

Inline Hockey
Inline Hockey
Inline Hockey
CARA Volleyball
CARA Volleyball

Athletics

Adult Softball

Adult Softball

Adult Volleyball
Inline Hockey Rental
Adult Basketball

Youth Sports Field Usage

Fees

Soccer fields
Youth Football
Youth Baseball
Field Rental Rate
Gym Rental Tony
Grampses

Pottery

Youth Pottery Class
Youth Pottery Class
Adult Pottery Program
Adult Pottery Program
Clay & Glaze

Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident

Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident

Resident
Non-resident

Summer Team
Fall Team

per player/season
per player/field
per player/season
per hour
special youth rate

Resident
Non-resident
Resident
Non-resident
Both

$44
$28
$33

$28
$33
$107
$113
$25
$30
$61
$67
383
$&8
%20
$25
$75
$80
8 weeks
$55
360

$500
$300
$275
$30/hour
$400

$8

39

$10

$20
$40/hour

$30
$35
$90
$95
$15

Fees for the Tony Grampsus Memorial Park formerly known as Table Mountain
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Section 4. These fees and charges shall be effective January 1, 2002.

Adopted the 25 day of October, 2001.

Jan C. Schenck
Mayor

ATTEST:

A Cand)

Susan M. Brooks, MMC
City Clerk

APPROVE??S TO FO
| / ‘ /é(

, A el

XK. Windhotz
City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing
is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a regular
meeting thereof held on the 25th day of October, AD, 2001,

(SEAL) ATTEST: ém @Uﬂfﬁ’“

“Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the of
The City of Golden, Colorado




