RESOLUTION NO. 1248

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN ESTABLISHING REVISED FEES FOR THE COMMUNITY CENTER 2002

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation staff has conducted a survey of the fees of comparable facilities in the metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, fee increase recommendations were made to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the fee increases as recommended to them by the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board are necessary to reflect the increased costs of providing such services and to be comparable with the metro area.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO:

Section 1. Golden Community Center fees shall be as follows:

Admission Fees	Delete Prime Time Fee on Friday, Saturday,	
	Sunday, and Holidays	

Community Room

Saturday	s and	\$300/hour
TT 1'1	*-1 41	

Holidays with the kitchen included

Swimming Lesson Fees

Per participant – Resident	\$27
Per participant – Non-resident	\$33
Per participant – Private Lessons	\$18
Per participant – Semi-private Lessons	\$10

Section 2. Recreation Program fees shall be as follows:

Wellness \$35 Personal Training 1 hour Resident Non-resident \$42 Personal Training 1 hour Resident \$46 Drop in Yoga Non-resident \$52 Drop in Yoga Resident \$56 Pilates Pilates Non-resident \$60 \$46 Resident T'ai Chi \$50 Non-resident T'ai Chi Resident \$38.50 Basic Weights \$44 Non-resident **Basic Weights** \$38.50 Resident Weights for Women

Weights for Women Teen Strength Training Teen Strength Training	Non-resident Resident Non-resident	\$44 \$28 \$33
Youth Daily Day Camp Daily Day Camp Weekly Day Camp Weekly Day Camp Stretch & Grow Stretch & Grow Preschool 2/week Preschool 3/week Preschool 3/week Dance Dance Inline Hockey Inline Hockey CARA Volleyball	Resident Non-resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident	\$28 \$33 \$107 \$113 \$25 \$30 \$61 \$67 \$83 \$88 \$20 \$25 \$75 \$80 8 weeks \$55
CARA Volleyball	Non-resident	\$60
Athletics Adult Softball Adult Softball Adult Volleyball Inline Hockey Rental Adult Basketball	Summer Team Fall Team	\$500 \$300 \$275 \$30/hour \$400
Youth Sports Field Usage Fees		
Soccer fields Youth Football Youth Baseball Field Rental Rate Gym Rental Tony Grampses	per player/season per player/field per player/season per hour special youth rate	\$8 \$9 \$10 \$20 \$40/hour
Pottery Youth Pottery Class Youth Pottery Class Adult Pottery Program Adult Pottery Program Clay & Glaze	Resident Non-resident Resident Non-resident Both	\$30 \$35 \$90 \$95 \$15

Section 3. Fees for the Tony Grampsus Memorial Park formerly known as Table Mountain Sports Complex shall remain as established by Resolution No. 1066.

Section 4. These fees ar

These fees and charges shall be effective January 1, 2002.

Adopted the 25 day of October, 2001.

Jan C. Schenck

Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, MMC

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ames A. Windholz City Attorney

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a regular meeting thereof held on the 25th day of October, AD, 2001.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the of The City of Golden, Colorado